Amendment No. | fo Agreement No. 2019-6051-CSD:MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
FARM TO TABLE, INC.

~Hh
THIS AMENDMENT is entered into lhisls__ day omu_[hhr_jj 2019, by and

between Santa Fe County (hereinafier the “County”), and Farm to Table, Inc. (hereinalier the
“Conltractor™).

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2019-0051-CSD/MAM (Agreement) to provide organizational facilitator/coordinator and a
fiscal sponsor services for the Santa Fe County/ City Advisory Council on Food Policy; and

-y

wishes lo continue to benefit from the Contractor’s services and increase the compensation payable
to the Contractor by the sum of $25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire January 22, 2020, and the County

WHEREAS, according to Anticle 15 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments
Required) of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing signed
by the pusties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No.| the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
extend the term from January 22. 2020 to January 22, 2021, and increase the compensation
payable to the Contractor by the sum of $25,000.00 for a not-to exceed sum of $50.000.00,

NOW, THEREFORE. the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows.

. Paragraph 3.A.2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-OfT), insert a subparagraph (a) to
read:

(a) By Amendment No | to this Agreement. the compensation payable
to the Contractor for services is increased by the sum of $25,000. The
lotal amount payable to the Contractor for the term of this Agreement
shall not exceed $50,000.00, inclusive of NM Bross receipts tax.

~

Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), a subparagraph “A” is insert to read:

A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the term of this
Agreement is extended 1o January 22, 2021.

s

All other provisions of the Agreement not specitically smended or modified by
this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in {ull force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment s of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.




e

SANTA FE COUNTY

Kdtherine Miller
County Manager

Approved as to lorm:
7
{ :? fuclh A_/fi.?//ﬁw_

Rachel A. Brown
(nterim County Altorney

Finance Department:

bt ‘
LBy Ve

Gary L.J. ¢hicon

fFinance Director

CONTRACTOR:

A

{Signature)

Amendment No. 1 1o Agreement No. 2019-0051-CSD/IMAM

(3459

Date

w1 /r0/0 T

Date

E}ulé

>/
Date

?Cmé[n M. Ro\'f; E\;ewﬁw;ﬁ Du‘n‘.f_/‘p-

(Print name and tiths)



